If the Rights Issue is fully subscribed, and the Convertible Noteholder decides to take up all of its rights under the Convertible Note to subscribe for
Shares, the issued capital of pSivida immediately after the Rights Issue and issue of the Shares to the Convertible Noteholder would be 438,070,628
Shares.

If the Rights Issue is fully subscribed, the additional $1,584,507 raised by the issue of new shares to the Convertible Noteholder (assuming the
maximum number of rights is exercised) will be used by pSivida to augment working capital requirements. If the Rights Issue is not fully subscribed,
then the total funds raised (including the funds raised through the issue of Shares to the Convertible Noteholder) will be used as set out in section 2.

Risks in relation to the Convertible Note are dealt with in section 4 under the heading "Risks related to pSivida's recent acquisition of CDS and other
recent transactions".

15

3.4 Financial impact.

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet
as at 31 December 2005

 31 December
2005

(see Note (a))

Consolidated
Pro Forma

Adjustments (not
audited or
reviewed)

Pro Forma 31
December 2005
(not audited or

reviewed)

  $  $  $
Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents   27,683,278  28,924,640  56,607,918
Trade and other receivables   1,238,335  -  1,238,335
Other   514,988  -  514,988
Total current assets   29,436,601  28,924,640  58,361,241

Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment   3,864,981  -  3,864,981
Goodwill   53,280,689  -  53,280,689
Other intangible assets   167,714,239  -  167,714,239
Total non-current assets   224,849,909  -  224,849,909

Total assets   254,286,510  28,924,640  283,211,150

Current liabilities
Trade and other payables   10,978,448  -  10,978,448
Borrowings   6,848,377  -  6,848,377
Provisions   735,929  -  735,929
Total current liabilities   18,562,754  -  18,562,754

Non-current liabilities
Borrowings   11,443,535  -  11,443,535
Deferred tax liabilities   35,049,999  -  35,049,999
Total non-current liabilities   46,493,534  -  46,493,534

Total liabilities   65,056,288  -  65,056,288

Net assets   189,230,222  28,924,640  218,154,862

Equity
Issued capital   224,897,860  28,924,640  253,822,500
Reserves   3,797,322  -  3,797,322
Accumulated losses   (39,464,960)  -  (39,464,960)

Total equity   189,230,222  28,924,640  218,154,802

Notes:

 (a) Extracted from the half year financial statements of pSivida Limited for the 6 months ended 31 December 2005 that were prepared in
accordance with Australian equivalent to International Financial Reporting Standards (A-IFRS) and filed with ASX on 16 March 2006.

 (b) 387,048,696 Shares currently on issue. On a fully subscribed Rights Issue of 1 for 8, an additional 48,381,087 Shares may be issued pursuant
to the Rights Issue. On the assumption all such Shares are issued at a price of A$0.60, net proceeds on issue will amount to A$28,924,640